



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 45843 of 2025

Amit Kumar Chaubey

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Arvind Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 75

HON'BLE SAURABH SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. Issue notice to opposite party no.2 through learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sonbhadra.
2. Learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sonbhadra is directed to ensure service of notice upon opposite party no.2 within seven days from the date of service of this order upon him.
3. Put up this case on **24.02.2026** as fresh.
4. Meanwhile, learned A.G.A. may seek instructions in this case.
5. Registrar (Compliance) is hereby directed to ensure service of this order upon learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sonbhadra **within 48 hours** for necessary compliance.

(Saurabh Srivastava,J.)

February 9, 2026
Sushma