



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 45843 of 2025

Amit Kumar Chaubey

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Arvind Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. Sri Arvind Singh, learned counsel for the applicant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. The office report dated 24.03.2026 reveals that the notice has not been served on opposite party no.2.
3. Office to issue reminder.
4. List on 22.04.2026, as fresh.
5. In the meantime, the parties may exchange affidavits.

(Avnish Saxena,J.)

March 25, 2026
Shivangi